## UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU

## ORDER

The Vice-Chancellor is pleased to nominate Prof. Anju Bhasin, Department of Physics, University of Jammu to function as **Dean Academic Affairs** in addition to her own duties, with effect from **03.07.2023** till further orders relieving Prof. Naresh Padha of the charge, on his completion of the tenure.

Passotia REGISTRAR

No: Adm/TW/23/**1308-60** Dated: - **28** .06.2023

Copy to: -

- 1. Special Secretary to the Vice- Chancellor for kind information of the Hon'ble Vice- Chancellor please.
- 2. Dean Academic Affairs/ Dean Research Studies/Dean Planning & Development for information please.
- 3. Registrar/Controller of Examination/Director, CDC/Director, DDE/ DIQA for information please.
- 4. Head, Department of Physics, University of Jammu.
- 5. All Rectors/ Directors of the Offsite Campuses of the University.
- 6. All Heads/ Directors of the Teaching Departments of the University.
- 7. Joint Registrar (Finance), University of Jammu.
- 8, Chief Accounts Officer, University of Jammu.
- 9. I/c University Website.

10. Concerned.